8 A l l  t h e  n e c e s s a r y  P L A N N I N G  D O C U M E N T S  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  i n  t h e  I n t e r n e t : w w w. k e r p e n . c o m
Subject to printing errors, mistakes and technical changes.
M
eg
aL
in
e®
Since the invention of the Internet, this knowledge has

S/FTP = Cable with overall copper braid shield and
individual elements with foil shield.
There are a large number of different type designations.
The standardisation defined in ISO/IEC 11801 2nd
Edition determines the elements of the design in an
unambiguous way:
Cable types
S/FTP
F/FTP
U/FTP
⎬ ⎬
Letter
for
cabling class
“G” = Class “G”
F = Class F
E = Class E
D = Class D
Bandwidth acc. to standard
(factor 100)
12 = 1,200 MHz
10 = 1,000 MHz
6 = 600 MHz
5 = 500 MHz
2 = 250 MHz
1 = 100 MHz
Bandwidth
MegaLine®
(factor 10)
150 = 1,500 MHz
120 = 1,200 MHz
110 = 1,100 MHz
90 = 900 MHz
8 = 800 MHz
70 = 700 MHz
45 = 450 MHz
30 = 300 MHz
20 = 200 MHz
17A l l  t h e  n e c e s s a r y  P L A N N I N G  D O C U M E N T S  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  i n  t h e  I n t e r n e t : w w w. k e r p e n . c o m
Subject to printing errors, mistakes and technical changes.
S
P
A
C
E
With the SPACE concept, KERPEN has introduced a new
nomenclature for Megaline®.
This makes it easier to assign cables to the old and new
cabling classes and the corresponding categories.
The new nomenclature also includes the indication of
the bandwidth of MegaLine® in comparison to the
standard. This allows you to make the perfect choice “at
a glance”.
The new nomenclature is rounded off by information on
design according to the international standard and the
material used for the sheath.
Example:
MegaLine® F10-120 S/F H: data cable according to
new cabling class FA (1,000 MHz) with a band-
width of 1,200 MHz in S/FTP design and with a
halogen-free outer sheath.
SF/UTP
F/UTP
U/UTP
Design
TP (Twisted Pair) Sheath
H = Halogen-free, flame-retardant
Y = PVC
2Y = PE
11Y = PUR
S/F = Overall shield (copper braid)/ individual shield (foil)
F/F = Overall shield (foil)/individual shield (foil)
U/F = Unshielded/individual shield (foil)